Thank you for giving UL the opportunity to partner with you.
Inspections at your plant will be conducted by the Inspection Center in your vicinity. More information on Follow-up
Service Inspections can be found at https://www.ul.com/resources/follow-up-services-additional-resources.
Please note, Follow-Up Procedure Revisions or Report Revisions do not include Authorization Pages, Indices, Section
General, and/or Appendices unless revisions were required or requested.
Should you have any questions, after reviewing the material, or need to report any inaccuracies, please reach out to
your UL representative or find UL contact details for your local Customer Service Department at

File E511333 Vol. 1 Index Page 1 Issued:  2023-06-30
INDEX
Model Designation(s) Section Report Date Requirements
Evaluated to
(US and/or CN)
Power Distribution Blocks, Cat.
Nos. WPD111 and WPD113
1 2023-06-30 US, CN
File E511333
Project 4790758595
June 30, 2023
REPORT
on
Power Distribution Blocks
Weidmueller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Detmold, DE
Copyright  2023 UL LLC
UL LLC authorizes the above named company to reproduce this Report only for
purposes as described in the Conclusion, provided it is reproduced in its
entirety.
File E511333 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 1 Issued:  2023-06-30
and Report
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
USL, CNL - Power Distribution Blocks, Cat. Nos. WPD111 and WPD113
GENERAL:
These power distribution blocks are intended to be used in accordance with
the National Electrical Code, NFPA 70.  These devices are used for splicing
and tapping conductors in order to distribute power to separate circuits or
loads.
Power distribution blocks, Cat. Nos. WPD111 and WPD113 have been evaluated
for use only on the load side of service equipment.
TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS (NOT FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE’S USE):
USL – Products designated USL have been investigated using US requirements as
noted in the Test Record.
CNL – Products designated USL have been investigated using Canadian
requirements as noted in the Test Record.
RATINGS:
Electrical Ratings:
Copper Wire
Cat.
No.
Voltage
[V]
Line
/
Load
No. of
terminals
Wire-Range
[AWG/kcmil]
Current
[A]
Tight.
Torque
(Nm)
Minimum Enclosure
Size AxBxC, (mm)
Line 1 4/0 – 6 str 230 22.6
B
Load
2
2 – 8 str
10-12
sol/str
115 14.1
WPD111 1000
T
Load
2
2 – 8 str
10-12
sol/str